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Noun Endings /s/, /z/, and /Iz/ 
Regular plural nouns end in -s or –es. Practice the three ending sounds with your 
teacher: /s/, /z/, and /Iz/. 

Singular Plural: Voiceless /s/ 
bat bats 
book books 
duck ducks 
map maps 
cuff cuffs 

 

Singular Plural: Voiced /z/ 
bowl bowls 
bed beds 
pen pens 
tie ties  
pig pigs 
card cards 

Singular Plural: Extra syllable /Iz/ 
horse horses 
box boxes 
watch watches 
dish dishes 
 

 
 
 
Possessive nouns end in ‘s. Practice the three ending sounds with your teacher. 
(For Deck 10) 

Marge's/Iz/ dogs/z/ 
Mark's/s/ ducks/s/ 
Marsha's/z/ mops/s/ 
Jack's/s/ vans/z/ 
James's/Iz/ fans/z/ 
 


